
2024 Yorktown Varsity Boys Lacrosse Schedule 
 

Logo Team Name Home/Away Date Time Other Info 

 

Ba$lefield Bobcats AWAY Wednesday, February 28 7:15pm Scrimmage 

 

Hayfield Hawks and  
West Potomac 
Wolverines 

AWAY Wednesday, March 6 7:15pm Scrimmage 
@ Hayfield 

 

Centreville Wildcats AWAY Wednesday, March 13 7:15pm  

 

Robinson Rams HOME Friday, March 15 7:15pm  

 

Madison Warhawks AWAY Wednesday, March 20 5:30pm @Robinson 

 

Oakton Cougars AWAY Friday, March 22 7:15pm  

 

Thomas Jefferson 
Colonials 

HOME Tuesday, April 2 7:15pm  

 

Patriot Pioneers AWAY Thursday, April 4 7:30pm  

 

Marshall Statesmen AWAY Friday, April 5 7:15pm  

 

Langley Saxons AWAY Monday, April 8 7:15pm  

 

The Heights 
Cavaliers 

AWAY Monday, April 15 4:45pm  

 

Wakefield Warriors HOME Wednesday, April 17 7:15pm  

 

Broadneck Bruins AWAY Saturday, April 20 TBA @Stevenson 
University 

 

McLean Highlanders HOME Thursday, April 25 7:15pm  

 

Washington-Liberty 
Generals 

AWAY Monday, April 29 7:15pm  



 

Herndon Hornets HOME Thursday, May 2 7:15pm  

 District Tournament  Wednesday, May 8 6:30pm  
 District Tournament  Friday, May 10 6:30pm  
 District Tournament  Tuesday, May 14 6:30pm  
 Northern Region 

Tournament 
HOME Thursday, May 16 6:30pm  

 Northern Region 
Tournament 

HOME Monday, May 20 6:30pm  

 Northern Region 
Championship 

 Friday, May 24 6:30pm  

 


